Local Game Consensus of 15 for Mon24

FZY 51.9 32.4 128. 1.9 9.33 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 33
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 15
6.53 34.95 91.36
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.595 Prob = 0.444 Amnt = 0.067
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 12.018 LocS = 29.211
Local Game Consensus of 15 for Mon48
FZY 63.9 48.7 142. 7.9 0.73 1.73 3.80 3.73 0.26 68 52
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 15
8.80 37.44 91.06
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.105 Prob = 71.227 Amnt = 25.267
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 1.440 LocS = 0.597
Local Game Consensus of 15 for Tue24
FZY 65.7 48.8 173. 8.9 1.00 4.67 3.60 0.73 0.13 68 52
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 15
9.87 37.15 87.10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.689 Prob = 20.316 Amnt = 11.600
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 0.018 LocS = 6.381
Local Game Consensus of 15 for Tue48
FZY 26.3 25.0 197.13.6 0.00 0.60 3.27 6.13 0.47 30 20
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 15
9.33 35.73 85.65
ErCn(raw): Wind = 8.982 Prob = 37.978 Amnt = 30.800
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 0.444 LocS = 1.902
Local Game Consensus of 16 for Wed24
FzY 30.0 23.8 247.17.0 1.19 5.94 2.19 0.69 0.09 30 20
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 16
9.06 34.90 81.53
ErCn(raw): Wind = 4.655 Prob = ©52.648 Amnt = 5.688
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 0.879 LocS = 5.103
Local Game Consensus of 16 for Wed48
FzYy 27.2 18.4 287.18.7 5.31 4.44 0.25 0.00 0.01 28 16
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 7
0.50 34.33 78.24
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.495 Prob = 22.035 Amnt = 1.063
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 0.250 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 15 for Thu24
FZY 24.9 16.9 309.10.9 8.87 1.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 28 16
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 1
0.07 36.47 81.33
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.903 Prob = 1.284 Amnt = 0.200
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 0.004 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 15 for Thu48
FZY 16.4 11.0 331.10.2 3.33 5.73 0.40 0.53 0.03 16 14
Storm Game for ar-mo-tn-al-nc Consensus of 1
0.07 36.47 81.33
ErCn(raw): Wind = 8.127 Prob = 45.600 Amnt = 3.267
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 0.004 LocS = 0.000

Verification
13 310 0 O 0 ©0.00
Verification
10
Max = 3.067 Min = 0.600
Verification
11 6 010 0 0 ©0.01
Verification
10
Max = 4.133 Min = 3.267
Verification
17 12 0 10 0 0 0.01
Verification
10
Max = 2.267 Min = 3.200
Verification
30 9 0 010 0 0.1e
Verification
10
Max = 3.733 Min = 5.000
Verification
28 14 0 0 10 0 0.15
Verification
10
Max = 0.000 Min = 3.750
Verification
29 18 10 0 O 0 0.00
Verification
0
Max = 0.813 Min = 2.375
Verification
30 11 10 0 O O 0.00
Verification
0
Max = 3.133 Min = 0.933
Verification
28 20 10 0 O O ©0.00
Verification
0
Max = 0.400 Min = 3.000



Scaling Summary: (Week of 27 Feb 17)

ErrAmtCons = 77.95 ErrPrbCons = 251.53 Prob Scale = 0.3874

ErrTmpCons = 39.67 ErrPreCons = 175.39 Prcp Scale = 0.2262

ErrWndCons = 27.55 Wind Scale = 0.4320 Local Week = 91.24

Scaling Summary for Storm Game
ExrrPSTCons = 15.06 ErrLSTCons = 43.19 Week Scale = 1.0960
Location vs Prb Scale = 2.2949 Local vs Storm Game Scale = 1.1735
Fcst Ladder: (Week of 27 Feb 17) through Period Thu48

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min STPrb STLoc
1 Schmidt 163.9 12.6 24 .7 15.9 12.1 26.3 26.6 45.8
2 GFS 182.7 11.5 13.6 10.9 34.0 32.9 0.0 79.8
3 Rodick 182.8 16.3 43 .6 35.7 21.9 27.4 3.0 34.9
4 Robak 194 .4 15.0 24 .4 14.6 18.6 28.5 11.8 81.4
5 Hiris 195.0 15.1 15.3 8.2 19.7 24.1 50.2 62.5
6 Hammond 199.6 19.1 21.0 7.9 19.7 23.0 14.8 94.0
7 Consensus 200.0 13.0 24 .2 19.3 19.2 24 .2 44 .4 55.6
8 Steiger 200.1 12.7 31.2 22.1 15.3 26.3 14.8 77.7
9 Wunderlin 202.7 13.3 25.4 12.1 14.2 31.8 38.4 67.4
10 NAM 226.3 13.9 24.9 33.0 42.7 35.1 0.0 76.8
11 NWS 232.3 13.6 30.5 25.8 18.6 31.8 11.8 100.1
12 Daniel 238.2 14.8 35.7 14 .4 21.9 29.6 79.7 42 .2
13 Reilly 254 .4 12.0 33.2 26.5 48.2 24.1 32.5 77.8
14 Jurkowski 281.1 16.0 29.6 13.1 20.8 20.8 144.6 36.2
15 Bealo 287.3 16.8 27.3 12.9 48.2 25.2 109.2 47 .7
16 Number22 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
17 Numberl8 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
18 Numberl7 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
19 Numberlé 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
20 Numberl5 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
21 Numberl4 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
22 Numberl3 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
23 Number10 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 28.8 36.4 66.7 83.3
24 Cain 327.5 15.7 32.0 47.1 22.8 19.5 92.1 98.4
25 SREF 350.6 15.6 32.9 28.3 27.4 29.6 168.2 48.5
26 Butler 356.2 15.4 26.9 23.3 16.4 20.8 124.0 129.4
27 Goldstein 427.5 14.3 39.7 26.6 42.0 43.7 162.4 98.8
28 Rojas 457.9 16.9 46.1 33.5 25.2 13.2 29.5 293.5
29 Prosser 660.9 17.8 49.3 21.5 28.5 34.3 382.8 126.8



Rank
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.

Forecaster
Schmidt
Hiris
Wunderlin
Robak
Steiger
Consensus
GFS
Hammond
Butler
Reilly
Jurkowski
Cain

NWS
Daniel
NAM

SREF
Bealo
Rojas
Rodick
Prosser
Goldstein

Semester Ranking for week of 27 Feb 17

Total

643.
725.
756.
776 .
786 .
800.
837.
841.
888.
910.
930.
946.
984 .
1005.
1167.
1271.
1308.
1533.
1537.
1704.
2181.
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Wind

54.
62.
56.
81.
57.
52.
71.
74 .
65.
61.
84.
86.
59.
66.
66.
69.
77.
94 .
74 .
79.
95.
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Prob

88.

79.
117.
107.

96.

71.

87.
107.

99.
110.
111.
129.
145.
117.
130.
105.
173.
175.
172.
158.
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Amnt

64 .
61.
59.
74 .
65.
77.
72.
49.
69.
76.
78.
104.
142.
98.
110.
111.
71.
109.
118.
105.
100.
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Max
90.
68.
78.
88.
83.
88.
132.
104.
78.
122.
102.
114.
86.
97.
150.
117.
118.
148.
105.
126.
230.
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participation
Min HZPrb
89.0 94 .8
86.4 179.8
97.0 158.5
94.6 100.7
92.5 133.0
85.3 173.8
99.2 138.3
90.9 188.4
93.6 231.0
90.7 232.5
76 .8 293.5
92.4 187.0
93.7 214.8
81.9 315.0
84.0 407.6
89.2 532.2
92.8 304.8
87.7 435.3
109.7 191.4
130.0 749 .4
131.5 824.2

HZLoc

148.
179.
226.
220.
247.
226.
252.
246.
243.
227.
183.
250.
259.
200.
230.
221.
538.
485.
761.
339.
640.
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#F
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
30
32
32
30
32
28
32
32
32
32
26
28
26



Mon24

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Numberl0
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS

Mon48

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Numberl0
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5

PF
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PF
99
10
10

10

10

99
10
10
99
99
99

Forecasts for week of 27 Feb 17

fzy

Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

fzy

0
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0
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0
9
21
5
22
54
20
20
42
0
35
15
0
0

States: ar mo tn al nc City:
LatF LonF Max Min Dir Spd
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35.63 91.94 53 32 0 0 10 0 0
35.72 90.24 50 32 12 3 10 0 0
33.20 92.80 51 32 13 2 10 0 0
35.94 93.85 52 32 0 0 9 1 0
35.90 88.38 50 30 16 2 9 1 0
33.25 93.50 55 33 16 3 10 0 0
37.50 91.36 50 34 0 0 9 1 0
30.57 88.12 52 33 11 3 8 2 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34.86 93.12 54 31 14 2 8 2 0
35.70 92.40 55 33 15 0 10 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36.38 92.53 49 33 12 3 10 0 0
35.10 86.00 55 30 13 2 10 0 0
35.45 950.45 48 31 10 2 10 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35.59 92.45 51 33 13 4 9 1 0
33.50 93.30 54 37 12 3 8 2 0
33.46 92.98 48 31 16 5 8 2 0
34.49 94.12 47 31 11 3 9 1 0
35.08 91.95 54 35 14 3 6 4 0
33.83 94.02 53 32 15 3 9 1 0
States: ar mo tn al nc City:
LatF LonF Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37.44 91.44 67 50 15 8 2 3 3
39.14 92.60 62 49 13 12 0 2 7
35.10 90.89 65 47 16 11 1 5 3
39.06 93.59 67 50 14 6 0 1 6
33.36 82.37 55 44 14 5 0 0 3
38.49 950.50 64 48 14 5 0 4 5
38.25 92.81 65 50 16 7 0 2 6
38.86 91.65 67 47 14 8 0 1 3
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38.10 92.70 63 50 13 8 0 1 3
38.90 91.00 65 49 14 4 0 3 4
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Tue24

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Number10
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Number1l7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS

Tue4s8
Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski

99
99
99

10
99
10

10
10

10

PF

10
10
10
10

10
10
10
99
10
10
99
99
99
99
99
99
10
99
10
99
10
10
10
10

10

PF

10
10

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
37.26 91.63
34.60 86.70
38.72 93.62
0.00 0.00
37.97 92.69
36.29 91.70
36.56 93.97
37.83 90.22
36.72 89.69
36.47 90.85
States: ar
LatF LonF
32.45 92.47
36.85 90.04
37.15 90.34
37.25 90.18
39.18 93.85
38.61 90.19
38.50 91.00
37.07 90.32
38.28 91.18
0.00 0.00
37.21 89.93
37.50 90.10
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
36.45 90.39
0.00 0.00
37.65 93.38
0.00 0.00
36.53 33.20
36.50 90.00
36.82 94.02
37.00 93.28
37.14 91.00
37.04 950.19
States: ar
LatF LonF
35.79 84.29
36.26 86.17
35.82 84.23

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
66 49 13
61 48 13
67 48 13
0 0 0
63 49 14
61 53 17
63 47 14
59 46 14
59 51 16
61 50 15
mo tn al nc
Max Min Dir
65 50 18
64 50 18
66 49 17
66 49 17
66 50 18
62 45 17
67 48 18
67 48 18
65 48 18
0 0 0
66 49 17
66 48 18
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
68 50 18
0 0 0
66 50 15
0 0 0
66 48 16
66 50 17
63 47 19
59 45 17
63 50 18
68 49 18
mo tn al nc
Max Min Dir
31 23 19
27 24 22
30 23 19

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 2 6 2 14
10 8 2 0 0 1
7 0 0 4 6 50
0 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 1 9 45
8 0 0 3 7 41
6 4 3 3 0 10
9 1 1 2 6 61
12 0 2 5 3 31
6 0 2 5 3 28
City: fzy
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
12 4 6 0 0 8
10 3 4 3 0 3
12 0 6 4 0 6
10 0 3 6 1 12
5 0 4 6 0 12
9 0 6 4 0 10
5 1 6 3 0 7
12 0 6 3 1 7
8 1 5 3 1 9
0 0 0 0 0 0
9 1 2 5 2 20
5 3 6 1 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 1 7 2 0 8
0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 4 6 45
0 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 2 8 0 30
10 1 7 2 0 8
11 2 4 4 0 12
10 1 2 5 2 24
10 1 4 4 1 10
9 5 2 3 0 10
City: fzy
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
18 0 0 0 10 122
15 0 2 4 4 27
15 0 1 5 4 30



Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Numberl0
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Wed24

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Numberl0
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22

10
10

10
10
10
99
10
10
99
99
99
99
99
99

99
10
99

10
10

10

PF

10
10
10

10
10
10

99

10
99
99
99
99
99
99

10
99

34.61
36.20
35.95
35.86
36.17
36.11

33.59
36.20

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.79
.00
35.97
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35.86
35.79
36.50
36.34
36.11
35.42

91.12
88.96
83.92
83.77
83.65
86.33

86.98
86.80

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
84.16

O O O O o

83.97

86.34
84.00
85.30
85.25
86.37
86.13

States: ar

LatF
35.53
32.58
35.29
35.76
36.07
33.65
35.72
35.97
32.61

32.51
35.60

.00
.00
.00
.00

o O O O

35.00
34.58
0.00

LonF

76.89
85.53
81.18
80.73
80.70
85.83
81.33
77.14
85.44

85.76
80.50

.00
.00
.00
.00

o O O o

85.20
78.47
0.00

31 25
28 28
35 28
32 28
3 24
28 22
0 0
30 26
30 26
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
32 27
0 0
28 25
0 0
29 21
0 25
29 24
29 25
29 26
30 26
mo tn al
Max Min
30 19
29 23
29 23
27 20
30 28
33 25
33 23
30 24
28 22
0 0
31 26
30 24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
33 29
33 25
27 25
0 0

18
20
20
21
20
19

19
21
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21

17
18
24
19
22
21

nc
Dir
26
23
25
25
26
25
22
23
23
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25
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23
0
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Rojas
Reilly
GFS
NAM
SREF
NWS

Wed48

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Number10
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS

Thu24

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Number10

10
10
10

10
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35.44 80.97
36.20 80.09
36.06 80.92
36.28 80.42
32.06 88.07
33.42 85.66
States: ar
LatF LonF
35.53 76.89
34.76 76.75
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
34.93 77.06
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
33.94 78.08
0.00 0.00
35.65 76.09
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
31.13 85.11
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
34.40 77.67
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
34.81 76.84
0.00 0.00
States: ar
LatF LonF
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
36.47 81.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

28 22 25
29 22 27
29 23 25
29 24 25
30 25 25
31 26 26
mo tn al nc
Max Min Dir
27 19 28
26 20 29
30 18 28
26 19 28
27 18 29
27 19 29
26 18 30
31 20 30
27 17 29
0 0 0
27 17 29
26 19 29
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
27 16 29
29 20 27
29 18 28
0 0 0
23 17 29
27 19 29
24 19 29
25 21 29
25 21 30
26 20 30
mo tn al nc
Max Min Dir
25 15 34
24 18 32
26 18 32
25 14 30
24 17 30
0 0 0
27 16 31
24 18 32
25 17 32
0 0 0

18
16
18
19
20
17
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12
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17

0
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Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

City:
9 1 0
8 2 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
0 0 0
9 1 0
9 1 0
9 1 0
0 0 0

0

O O O O O o o o o
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Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl?7
Numberl18
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Thu48

Name
Cain
Hiris
Jurkowski
Hammond
Wunderlin
Goldstein
Robak
Bealo
Butler
Numberl0
Steiger
Schmidt
Numberl3
Numberl4
Numberl5
Numberlé
Numberl?7
Numberl8
Daniel
Prosser
Rodick
Number22
Rojas
Reilly
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
States: ar
LatF LonF
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
6.47 81.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

24 17 30
25 16 30
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
24 18 33
23 17 31
25 18 31
0 0 0
25 16 31
27 19 29
24 18 31
21 19 31
24 21 32
24 18 33
mo tn al nc
Max Min Dir
18 12 31
15 10 33
15 12 35
l6e 12 33
16 9 32
0 0 0
20 9 34
15 12 34
16 10 33
0 0 0
le 11 33
17 10 32
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
18 10 35
17 12 35
17 11 34
0 0 0
15 13 0
15 12 27
12 8 32
15 14 34
18 13 33
17 9 34
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